CURRICULUM VITAE

Email: latashrivas098@gmail.com

Phone no: 9753634223

Contact Info:

Dr. Premlata Shrivas "Lata Kunj" 77/B, Sangam Nagar Indore (M.P.)

Career Objective

Intending to build a career in corporate world with committed and dedicated people, who will help me to explore myself fully and use my potential effectively.

Academic Dimension

Examination	Year of	University	Division
Passed	Passing	Institution	
12 th	1988	M.P. Board, Bhopal	1 st
B.Com.	1991	Rani Durgavati	2 nd
		Vishvavidhyalaya-Jabalpur	Δ
M.Com.	1993	Rani Durgavati	1 st
		Vishvavidhyalaya-Jabalpur	1
PGDHRM	2011	Indira Gandhi National Open	2 nd
		University (IGNOU)	2

Professional Dimension

Professional Qualification	 B. Ed 1st Division from Rani Durgavati Vishvavidhyalaya, Jabalpur [M.P] PH. D in Applied Economics from Rani Durgavati Vishvavidhyalaya Jabalpur [M.P]
----------------------------	--

Working Experience	 Worked as Asst. Professor of Commerce in Mata Gujri Women's College, Jabalpur [M.P] From July '95 to May'98. Worked as Asst. Professor of Commerce in Shree Mateshwari Sugnidevi Girl's College, Indore [M.P] From July'98 to Sept'98 Worked as Asst. Professor of Commerce in Shree Cloth Market Girl's Commerce College, Indore [M.P]. From Oct'98 to Dec'98 & From Jan'99 to March'99 Presently placed as Asst. Professor of Commerce in Shri Vaishnav College of Commerce, Indore (M.P) From Aug'2000
Technical Proficiency	➤ Knowledge of computer
Co-Curricular Involvements	 Attended National Seminars Attended a workshop at DAVV. Attended One Refresher and Orientation Course sponsored by UGC at DAVV.

** Total Experience Gained Is Of 21 Yrs **

Personal Profile

Name <u>Dr. Premlata Shrivas</u>

Date of Birth October 15, 1970

Sex Female

Father's Name Mr. B.P Shriwas

Father's Desg. Superintendent (R.D. V. V)

Marital Status Married

Husband's Name Mr. Ashwini Shrivas

Husband's Desg. Manager, Raw Material (National Steel)

Languages Known English and Hindi

Nationality Indian

Interests Keeping myself learning, helping others

Hobbies Listening to music, Reading novels

Permanent Address Lata Kunj, 77/B, Sangam Nagar

Indore [M.P.]

Declaration

I hereby declare that the information furnished above is

true to the best of my knowledge.

Date: February 18, 2019

Place: Indore

Dr. Premlata Shrivas